Tab 1
Call for Offers to Host the June 2022 CBHE Meeting

Coordinating Board for Higher Education
September 15, 2021

BACKGROUND

The Coordinating Board for Higher Education (CBHE) is statutorily required to meet at least four times annually
with an advisory committee (§ 173.005.3, RSMo). Regular meetings generally take place in March, June,
September, and December. The June meeting is generally held on a college or university campus. For the
June 2021 meeting, the board planned to meet at the University of Missouri-St. Louis, but the meeting moved
online because of COVID-19.

CURRENT STATUS

The board may issue a call for offers to host the June 2022 CBHE meeting or decide to forego the invitation
process and meet at UMSL as planned for June 2022.

NEXT STEPS

The CBHE will vote to determine the host institution for the June 2022 meeting at their December 8, 2021
meeting.

RECOMMENDATION
This is an information item only.

ATTACHMENT

e Coordinating Board On-Campus Meeting Location History



Coordinating Board for Higher Education
September 15, 2021

Tab 1 Attachment
Coordinating Board On-Campus Meeting Location History

Year
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

2016

2015

2014

2013
2010

2009

Month
June
June
June
June

April

June

April

April

June
February
March
April

June
June
June
November
December
December
February
June
September
December
February
April

HISTORY OF HOST INSTITUTIONS

Host

University of Missouri-St. Louis (moved online)
University of Missouri-St. Louis (moved online)
Southeast Missouri State University

Missouri State University & Ozarks Technical Community College
Lincoln University

Northwest Missouri State University

Harris-Stowe State University

Metropolitan Community College (Blueprint Meeting)
State Technical College of Missouri

University of Missouri-Columbia (Blueprint Meeting)
Truman State University (Blueprint Meeting)

Missouri Western State University

Missouri State University

Ozarks Technical Community College (Blueprint Meeting)
Southeast Missouri State University (Blueprint Meeting)
Lincoln University

St. Charles Community College

University of Missouri-Columbia

Wentworth Military Academy

Missouri Baptist University

State Fair Community College

University of Missouri-Columbia

St. Louis Community College-Wildwood

Lincoln University





