

Tab 1 Call for Offers to Host the June 2022 CBHE Meeting

Coordinating Board for Higher Education September 15, 2021

BACKGROUND

The Coordinating Board for Higher Education (CBHE) is statutorily required to meet at least four times annually with an advisory committee (§ 173.005.3, RSMo). Regular meetings generally take place in March, June, September, and December. The June meeting is generally held on a college or university campus. For the June 2021 meeting, the board planned to meet at the University of Missouri-St. Louis, but the meeting moved online because of COVID-19.

CURRENT STATUS

The board may issue a call for offers to host the June 2022 CBHE meeting or decide to forego the invitation process and meet at UMSL as planned for June 2022.

NEXT STEPS

The CBHE will vote to determine the host institution for the June 2022 meeting at their December 8, 2021 meeting.

RECOMMENDATION

This is an information item only.

ATTACHMENT

• Coordinating Board On-Campus Meeting Location History

Tab 1 Attachment Coordinating Board On-Campus Meeting Location History

HISTORY OF HOST INSTITUTIONS

Year	Month	Host
2021	June	University of Missouri-St. Louis (moved online)
2020	June	University of Missouri-St. Louis (moved online)
2019	June	Southeast Missouri State University
2018	June	Missouri State University & Ozarks Technical Community College
2017	April	Lincoln University
	June	Northwest Missouri State University
2016	April	Harris-Stowe State University
	April	Metropolitan Community College (Blueprint Meeting)
	June	State Technical College of Missouri
2015	February	University of Missouri-Columbia (Blueprint Meeting)
	March	Truman State University (Blueprint Meeting)
	April	Missouri Western State University
	June	Missouri State University
	June	Ozarks Technical Community College (Blueprint Meeting)
	June	Southeast Missouri State University (Blueprint Meeting)
2014	November	Lincoln University
	December	St. Charles Community College
2013	December	University of Missouri-Columbia
2010	February	Wentworth Military Academy
	June	Missouri Baptist University
	September	State Fair Community College
	December	University of Missouri-Columbia
2009	February	St. Louis Community College-Wildwood
	April	Lincoln University